
RESOLU'fiON 2020-71 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects Fund (#368) has carried forward cash in excess of what 

was budgeted for 2019/2020. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in fiscal year 2019/2020. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __,2,_,3'-"-r_,._d __ day of March 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
68000000-399100 
68223522-399100 ST71 

TOTAL REVENUES 

APPROPRIATION 

Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 

68999599-599083 Reserves-Capital Plan 
68223522-562300 ST71 Reserve for Contingencies 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

ADOPTED this 23rd day of_Mar"--'c=h,_ __ , 2020. 

ATTEST: 

$ 3,729 
$25,000 
$28,729 

$ 3,729 
$25,000 
$ 28,729 

'2020 


